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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:923
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012
IMPROVEMENT IN CONDITION OF MINORITIES
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a visible improvement in the condition of minorities in Andhra Pradesh with the State Government having made higher budgetary allocations for their welfare as per recommendations made by the Justice Rajinder Sachar and Justice Ranganath Mishra committees;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government proposes to release additional funds to the State Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) and (b) : Since the matter relates to the State Government, information is being collected from them.

(c) and (d): No proposals for release of additional funds have been received from the Government of Andhra Pradesh.
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